09-06-2000 RECC U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 Patent and Trademark Office 1-31/92 101450358 To the Honorable Con missioner of Patents and riease record the attached original documents or copy thereof 8.00 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of Conveying Part(ies): 1. Abstoss International Steel, Inc. Name: Scafco Corporation Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Street Address: 6200 E. Main 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Merger City: Spokane State: WA Zip: 99211-1215 Other Execution Date: March 24, 2000 Additional names(s) & address(es) attached:

Yes 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application A.Patent Application No.(s): B.Patent No.(s) 5,040,345 5,216,858 5,285,615 □ Yes ☐ Yes ON (Zd Additional numbers attached: Additional numbers attached: 6. Total number of applications and Name and address of party to whom patents involved. . correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: George G. Grigel Internal Address: Wells, St. John, Roberts, 🔀 Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Gregory & Matkin P.S. Street Address: 601 W. First Avenue, Ste. 1300 Deposit account number 23-0925 City: Spokane State: WA Zip: 99201-3828 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. George G. Grigel Name of Person Signing TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 9/94) 9/01/2000 NTHAII 00000263 5040345 Do not detach this portion 1 FC:58Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS **BOX ASSIGNMENTS**

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Abstoss International Steel, Inc. ("Abstoss") may own some right, title, and interest in United States Letters Patents Nos. 5,040,345, 5,216,858, and 5,285,615 (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, Abstoss wishes to assign all of its rights, title and interest that it may own in the Patents to Scafco Corporation ("Scafco").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Abstoss hereby assigns to Scafco any and all of its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents, to be held and enjoyed by Scafco, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Abstoss had this assignment and sale not been made.

THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY

Page 1

In testimony whereof, Abstoss has caused this Assignment to be signed by its (CORPORATE SEAL)

State of New York

County of New York

On March 24, 2000, before me, personally appeared 1000, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Signature) MICHAEL GREENBERG
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 4622655
Qualified in Nassau County
Commission Expires April 30,

(SEAL)

Page 2

RECORDED: 08/08/2000